£9°091°59 $§  JONVHI 1viOlL
joenuoa o}
§]S0D JO UOohEIIouodal [eul 6Z'859'86 $ |(s2-¢e89%6) $ | oo'zvs'soL $ I Jswwens g [lew3 axfjuop uBisaQ MOLIOWIOL JO WODISSED
asempiey ’
8jeb pue [eusjew 3ougy |2UOHPPY L1°018'P6E $|L1°226'88 $ | oo'8eg'see $. L Jswweng g llam3 afupp Bujouey Aunoeg apelg apsjo)
sabueyo jeouyosie
aumuuny 'suoped Guinop 1Z°0¥9'602 $|Lzesol $ | 00'899'c61 $ I UoRONISU0D YIWS siillM uopeaousy 1| Bulume ueesib sbujpuer
*ONILIIN GHYO8 TOOHOS 8HS/I SHL LY NOILYOIILVA HO/ ONV TYAOHddY HOd 3 LNISTtd SHIAH0 SONYHD STOIANIS STILMIOVS 40 ADVIVWNS|
LNNONY LNNOWY
(@3HOVLLY IISINOILYNYIHX3 1OVHEINOD JONYHO LOVHINOD #0D HOLDVHINOD JAVYN LO3roud
i a3singy LNIHHINO

SUAAYO FODNVHI .SIDIAY3S S3LLNIOVS




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Landings green awning IT Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: January 5, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Partition/work station moves, electrical changes.

Reason for Change: Unforseen conditions not a part of original contract.

Cost of Change: INCREASE: $16,172.21
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ~ INCREASE: $16,172.21
TOTAL COST: INCREASE: $16,172.21
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

J,dqu{r'nas, Director of Facilities Services

{Is this a Design/Build contimtiing contract project? Yes X_ No__ / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: $16,172.21

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\Landings IT renovation change order



Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 ' OWNER 0

SBSC Landings Green Awning DATE: . ;

- ARCHITECT: [X]

1960 Landings Boulevard CONTRACTOR:

Sarasota, FL 34231 FELD []
L

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: OTHER: []

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 1i/2/15

3001 Lakewaod Ranch Boulevard N CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, FL. 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: _
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amaunt aiiributable to previovsly executed Constrirction Chavge Directives)

Moving - Contents, fumiture. pastitions/work stations $ 6.000.00

Allowance - Reconiection of pattitions/work stations - % 1,500.00

Owner-requested temporary power scrvices to equipment S 2,613.00

Electricalf{ire slarm changes per SBSC permitting review § 4.601.00

Generat Liability (. 9%) $§ 13243

Contractor’s Fee/Overhead {8%) $ 118771

Payment and Pertormance Bond (.95%) & 13k07

Tatal $16,172.21

The ouignal Contract Sum was _ $ 193,668.00
The net changz by previously authorized Change Orders $ ~0.00
The Contract Sum ptior to this Change Order was $ 193.668 00
‘The Confract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in ihe amount of $ 16,172.21
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 209.840.21

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order thercfore 1s unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does ot include changes in the Contract Stun, Contract Timne ur Guarznteed Maximum Price which have
been authonized by Construction Change Ditective until the cosi and Ume hiave becn agreed upon by baih the Owner and
Contrastor. in which case a Change Order 15 ¢xecuted to supsrsede the Constructicn Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley Bryant Architeers, Inc ‘Willis A. Smith Censtruction, Inc. The Scheol Board of Sarasota County.
ARCHITECT rFirm narics -CONTRACTOR (Frrm name) OWNER (Firm name}

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, Suite 300, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N 1960 Landings Boulevard

Sarasota, F1, 34340 Saragota, FIf34240 _ Sarasofa, FL 34231 o
ADDRES AD '7 ' 4 _ ADDRESS _

_d Elgltally signed by Don
BY (Sigudnne) BY (Sigrinturel BY %«ﬁw) E:cs:g;zzn: Hameton,

imjf mﬁv Nathan Camr Sarvices,

(e haat (Tpped namg ' @, R i
82315 }.2%.20\9 | oo
DATE ‘DATE ' ' DATE )

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1379, 1987, 2000 anrd 2001 by The Amencan Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING : Tnis AlA
Bocurneni s protected by U 8. Copyngnt Luw and lnreenationat Treatics. Unauthorized repreduction or distrbution of this AlA° Documant. or any
porin af ik may Fosal ji vevene Gl ared Grimling prenaltions, sl wil bt proscouled to the maxinum setant norsible uoder the few, This gocurmeni was
produced by AlA software at 17:37:35 or 10/2272015 under Order No.6119882856_1 which expites an 12/16/2015, and is not for resale.

Usar Notes: (1286484528)



CHANGE NOTICE

CCN #
Bay Area Electric, Inc. L —
6244 Clark Center Ave. Project Number:
Sal'asota, Fl. 34238 Page Number: :

Client Address:

WILLIS SMITH Construction
Contact: Nathan Carr

5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd
Sarasota, Fl. 34240

/=

COR #1

10/21/2015

SCSB LANDINGS IT
SCSB LANDINGS IT
1

Work Description

We reserve the right to correct this quote for errors and omissions.

Install temporary power w connections for foliowing

Room 208 Add printer power 220v 20amp

Room 209 Add power & connections for (20 208, 30A feeds for the AS400 unit

Room 211 Verify existing receptacle circuits - Convert 1 locations from 20amp to 30 amp .
Room 213 Disconnect Modular Furniture

Summary
General Materials 1,030.79
Material Tax (@ 7.000 %) 72.16
Total Material 1,102.95
JOURNEYMAN (14.74 Hrs @ $52.00) 766.48
FOREMAN @ 25% (4.91 Hrs @ $55.00) 270.05
CONSUMABLES (1.00 @ 1.00 @ $20.00 + 0.000 % + 0.000 % + 0.000 %) 20.00
Subtotal 2,159.48
Overhead (Balance) {@ 10.000 %) 215.95
Markup (Balance) (@ 10.000 %) 237.54
Subtotal ' 2,612.97
Final Amount $2,612.97
CLIENT ACCEPTANCE
CCN#: COR#M
Final Amount:$2,612.97
Name:
Date:
Signature:
Change Order #:
I hereby accept this quotation and authorize the contractor to o plete the above described work.

ORIGINAL



. Ewoznzor]  jeuuon powond g0t Jeeo 0000 [z ] . ___ SNH.ME -OS-NNOD QNOD OEL#] 6 |
— FIOZNZI0|  jeusoN | peiond_ vg0 - lelo 10000 L ml _BNH.P/E - 0S - NNOD Quo0 OEzI#| & _
$9081/66810] VI0Z/L1/Z] [euloN | jeuiioN’ S0 e jowo N . 9WI060V/XIN¥O4 00 JUOTAAVSNNOD.aie] £ |
€LYL120v620] vi0Z/L 1z (euuon rusoN 217} 18°€5 |000°0 rS-Q¥00OeoI#| o
89€1Z/0V6L0/GL0Z/IZI0N]  fewwoN | peond g0 etz loooo T T s QoD Oerzi#| | § ¥
SSOVIOOLOSS vi0ZL /e ewen | miion orz u'em " fowo Jﬁf .. NOWNVUS-OWIGVOGNOSOow b |
058Y¥001086| ¥L0Z/11Z] euson | jewwoN |soL  looee Joooo  Tey |1||l __ MOWY 118 - OW S18vO a110S oz € |__
OZOEZO0LOR0| VIOLIE|  RwioN | JewioN 980 puoy o000 .-_ae | - . _am:NwLow] |z
BOSYCO08ZBL| VIOZ/ ke, jeusoN | mwioN love [z looo 1 ON'J ¥O Q0N HO4 LOddNS LNANGD .2 | 1~ _.
|_spoo=ud|  aieqiompuog Joqe fipucs jeneiem fsinop &0 _u__su_.\_‘.mmﬁlg _935 _@m_,_.g e . . uonwseq| |
[ I A [T v 1 _ e |
3[00Z 1000 002t 0000 |00zl [0000 000 _Sosﬁm oozt v [ T _ MU JENPON Peuudsi | 6T |
31€0. €0 {o0'%0) (0000 |oge. (0000 000 W@J S L N . No-Llos umivawa dzvoe| gz |
leco” Joeo " jsoes” oooo wr oo Jovo ovoe lafsoss [z _ . AQOE NNOO YOO ML Hell JuIME NSz OE | 22|
13/62'0 ._mmmu.o. 9% |oooo [eziz_ Joooo ~ 000 |00z [3joaee NI _AGOE NNOD ¥OOT-ML Hdl JUIME ASZL VoZ| 92 |
Eono .%o ?n € |ooo0 _xt.u.N ...,0000 1000 L_om.mw....m_ L b OBMOOTMLHdL THIME AOSZ voE, % .|
_u_wm.h; 05 %b. o000 ovs9  Joogo |ooo _ jooor [2|96%L -__win|_T|Im_Hvau.el:.@.WzE..:v:..Auuh..n.__.wu_,.m.w_lm_@x:_! vz i
oisze lses  lesoz JSS#?E [0o00  jooo _al.oem 06502 vz f-OL8" UL TIBYVONOUAN JIONNE.OSL'L - MRV OXT IEL | B2 |
mu:#n [sze™ " " Jeeor _|oooo 12z oo’ _~ oo Stazor N __ MIUISAVI-ISHL X0 zZ |
olooy ooy © st oo sz jowo s.ct. 00 a Pleoe Tz 1T T Ma0S NHOVN SATIHAILOTS Hid e azwl
o eo'¢ Tm |8z Joooo ioez o000 000 Toooz ﬁ_BN z M3HOS ANHOVIN SAITIHALOTS W BIE X011 o~
oszi sz 65 0000 ovy loooo ‘000 . |oooz ] _,ﬁsm T . MS AL - M3HSYMHIANTS v/ L xwr, 6L
_ohmm.h. 052 ozs _Iho.@m. Jers 000 jooo [0z 00es v . _ .(8UE)MOHONVSVIdsi x01# 0L o¥, 2
o.e1e  ere IS94ZE 100066 |88 0000 000 0008 Djzzsis z | HINOOINVIE DS SHLL Y, L1 .
olszie gz h.m 68 _looose- voose  loooo _ looo = Wmmm_wx.wsm Bl . _OMSWOOXOSUS.aZ¥MLy, 9t
._WMTQM‘ ._,ml;.-i o9zt loooss Tesver JO000_ - jov0 - loo0s D'ssees L o H3AOOHNVIEDS.b  SL
D sssz srer _:§. oSmm._:ms o000 056" ﬁooeﬁu ooy o 0T . .. . _ _OMSNOOXOHDS.Z L ¥, o
_o_ﬁ.w %hlm —...joo o000 looes  foooo _8o 0004 [0, oo@hl,‘-.%..,li_l,l.l. . [0#0191® a;NNOOTUM|  BL ]
ojosz fosz " lower oooo [0 jooo0 Joooz dlossi Ty B _ ONNOO bIM| 2t
0'gee .o {9891 0000 65'iSL ‘0000 Sc 10001 dleysoL 2 MONMONI.M NO LN W18 - dI10 35010 dVNS 180 8] 1L
alego %0 sre 0000 Jeos Toooo looo  looor Bsrer T4 awoosr 0-25°0 404 IO ST NIVRLLS IM NNOD ME © 0L
o sues [sres ool ~ o000 foor 0000 000 _So p.ost -z 8NH.PE -OS-NNOD QHOD O8/01#, 6
0.5 45 00w 0000 oowr 000 ;000 oiosL Ly __8MH.Y/E -0S-NNOD QMOD OLri#| @
olosz  loss 2426 oowo 'zzes “Joooo  loon 100 olN'._ oz T .+ _ OW/060V/ X314 HO4 OQ dIOTIAQVS NNOD 0] 2
_88. looee. _Q.mm: _o8o_ [85'9er's 0000 |o0a 0002 WieLseL't ﬁonlll LT 7T Trs-aoootiow| o :
ommm,. %mmm T vy 0000 00081k 0000 000 ooz Wlooszvt lgi S rs-Quoooeri#l s
..# 5L'97 15182 [z6v58's |000'sE- | 96504 0000 '000 000t Ws900 *_Ta 1 i HOWYY 1S - ON 378v0 a1oS ocioiel 5
mhnu NTZN l_umwﬁ . osmiomtnp j0000 000 |o00c W sz6eL L _m.,. I‘ T Tvowavus - -OW I8vo arios oeziel T €
S, 0L, f .. JEE8se o000z €gove 0000 000 |oo'os losoey B Y - NHHLo |
_Lamm s mﬁ, _(l€Se_ loooo -esie o000 1000 (0oL oliese i | __ ON4 HO 00Y HOd 140ddNS UNANGD 2zt | 1
o9 ioge] m&vs_& B[ % v] 1800 1N i foy 1800 woiid itk 3man *%d wmeia.a_aaoﬁ!_. o uopdyossg) |
L e e ——
o : obed YOO - #NOO LI SONIONVT ES0S - #.103r0Nd LI SONIANYT SIS - IWVN LOIrONd

$/2

S¥:Ly'80 S1/1zI0L



, ' 596k erogo’s | 7 Yor u_sﬁ_ ]
ﬁsmama: _m_Eoz ' jeusoN. 002 [00°Z} 10000 n __ aunyuing Jeinpoyy DeuucosIy]  6g
aranievsen: viozniz rwon | o wTL oy jowo oo . Nollogudivadzveel ez
_mmmo.nbmnlﬁ_l :@m:w@l leutoN | _tewon igrg obeol o jeogo Tz T Agog zzoov_oodéz&mm_;n%mmém Z )
_58882_ VIOZ/LLZ]  JeusoN | jewwoN [6z'0 Tooez ) ?ooo I f 'AGO8 NNOD MJOT-ML Hdl JHIME >mﬁ<o~ % |
_m%ﬁ%ms: :om_:u teusoN + _ [PulioN .,,._a.mo, _...-_.ommm| _.qo00  p 1 A _-wmwv__wOuRFh_& mm_q@m.\.,mmme‘lom_ s
10049195828 %«E\m_ _feuuoN - jeusoN +8o _ojeoe o Joooo Ty I ) m._o:c~.§§ SONVI4 .1 OLdITO NO-HIWWVH| vu |
_mssewsh vioziLiz]  jeuson i leusoN  'og'} egr  loooo e ] ais- mE T18YINOAN m.._nz:m. bmt MFBLOXTIEL | _

- o _. s . — . R
— _NE_OZ ‘510 Hid O MSD.O 14 n_l MIYOS &(._.un:mw Hd | KO_RW_ NN
Tl SRR S —_ —— - e R
lozoviseores | viozrive] feusoN ] fewsoN 800 B o Jooo Tz MIHOS SNIHOVW SAITIIHAILOTS Hid Ve 0zviii 12
_hoo_,vmﬂownh e_‘cN\w Wz | _mrEoz | _.ml.:oz _.ho.o _wo Q _80 o . _ﬁN : >>mm0w mZ_IO<_2 wn.__._.__Im;O:_m H/d n\n xomnsp i 0 )

IPO0SISEOLBL | VIOZILLZ  (euwioN | jeuuoN  igo0 _iwe  jeoon 7l LS QL7d - ¥3HSYM ¥3ONA 77 b xon | 6

_nnﬁoammoh_ SomEﬁ TeunoN’

RO

|895.025€520] :oqENT lewsoN " " jeusoN 050 Jezo ?& 0 T T T T HOHONVSYId @i X0 0L 8%’ 81
i T [uloN 900 pwe L B L __¥IOONVIEDS.OULLY, 4|
rmmmm.mmloslmofmsn.\:a | uoy " 1 eusion” L . Jeen_  jeo T 1T - — AEBNOOX0B DS ZXAULLY, oL
5108601050, PLOZIIR] FeusoN | jewion oo {8 leeoe T T T . YIAOONNVIROS.p| Si |
26106651050, vioz/bive| - mwon | " peion ez T oo L odamooxosos.zn S B
_mm_ooﬁooemo_msgg: euuoN peonD  [eg, L9 jowo  m | T . _ foi#01 914 a3 NNOD IuIM] e
2815v68218. ] viziLE) ewioN | “jewoN Jogo sz Joouo | .. . amNNoozuml 7 ]
90291958282 | YLOZLLZ, IewioN - jewsoN  Jeg0 [ecii __[0000 2| MONHONT . NO INWWLE - dito 35070 dYNS 180 .97 : R
|£006E9B5ER. | Vioziie) " rewuon | jmamon g0 Jerot " joovo 1 o | QHOD £20-25'0 ¥O3 di¥o 43113 NIVHLS /M NNOD _.znlﬁ o l__
. %P0 =oud|  @eapiompuog joqet ypuog _!sms_*mso: E.Lr =S €0l | - % o Ge fyguenp | ___Uondiossq,
e S —

@: abeq HEHOO - #NJD LI SONIONY 8S0S - # 103rOud LI SONIANYT 8SOS - 3WVYN 103rodd
9v:Ly:80 SL/LZIOL

7



CHANGE NOTICE

CCON #

Bay Area Electric, Inc. Date:

_ _ _ Project Name:
S FrotNabar
. Page Number:

Client Address:

WILLIS SMITH Construction
-Contact: Nathan Carr

5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd
Sarasota. Fi. 34240

f\_-

10/21/2015
SCSB LANDINGS IT
SCSB LANDINGS IT

Work ﬂescription

We reserve the right to correct this quote for errors and omissions
Per SCSB permit review - mark-up drawgs
Add (2) LED dual head EM lights

Summary

General Materials
LIGHTING FIXTURES
HMaterial Tax 1@ 7.0009%)

Totat Material

JOURNEYMAN {4.16 Hrs @ $52.00)

FOREMAN @ 25% (1.36 Hrs @ $55 00) _
CONSUMABLES {1.00 @ 1.00 @ %20 00 + 0.000 % + 0.000 % + 0.000 %)

Subtotai .

Qverhead (Balance) (@ 10.000 %)
Markup (Balancs) (@ 10.000 %)
Subtotal

Final Amount

135.63
112.40
17.36

265,39
216.32
7645

87816
57.82
6380

- 699.58
$699.58

CLIENT ACCEPTANCE

CCN #: COR #2

Final Amount:$699.58
Name: '

Date:

Signature:

Change Order #:

Phamaby ancend 168 (L0iakine arsl Sulinnss 1560 ool Een (0 Sompiel e g Gbribegd work

ORIGINAL



L LEZE9G8E8L
00505969252
26406691050
26106694050
1815K682182
£0552968281
S908" £66810
5097+001085
~ 2pop oig
308z 08
2060 000
o8 ST
0§29 5§29
2629 s79
o e it
D 6.8 SU8E
908 05
TR Y
5054 082

WLz sz
.D.

it - abey
P-2E-80 5L/1Z/0L

Si0ZIZ0L  jeuioN
viOZ/LLE  JogeyoN

SIOZNZL  feunon
VLOZILLZ  feuuoN
VLOZALE  feuuON
PLOTLIE  jeuloN
PLOZILLZ  feusON
PIOZNMZ  jeusoN
VIOZ:LLZ  rewdDn
vI0Z/LLZ  (ewioN
PLOZILLZ.  (BusoN

BEQ 0PN JOGET HIPUOD (BUSIEN SINOH [RICL  PUSIEIN 18101

00°0LL
000
0000
89403
czee
55 €8¢
82'198
08'8i
16 65
4426
00'520't

G000
G000
000°0
0000
0000
Q000G
0o0sr-
0000
delehy)
0000
0000

pajonD
pajond
paionDy
JeuLoN
oy
[PULON
{euuoN
BWION
fBuoN
JEULION
{BLUION

000
a0
0000
LEve
08'5¢
84 151
¥ £82

ST 20§

55°¢
510
000
eht
£90
€10
90
250
s
8c0
0£0
g1l

Q000
000°0
000°G
Q000
0000
0000

000 G-

0000
0000
000°0
000°0¢-

0040
000
000
000

0o

Q00
a0
Q00
000
000
000

£9'GE}
00 €€
000
000t
T
80
194
S€ L
€L
6L €
g
]

2L
Q000 0¢
0000 0
0000 o1
0000 01
0000 z
0000 z
000 0 z
0000 g
000 0 8
000 0 v
0000 g
9% low e Amuenp
L2
000 2000LL  0F
0o 2000 0
000 D 0000L 0L
0004 O 89¥0L 01
0004 O 225¢ Z
0005 D GSEBE 2
0005 O 2¥ig0L ¢
0002 D 0881 g
000, D 166E° 8
0002 D 1428 v
0008 W 00620 %3

loqe  JOGeTEA 8MdISN WY 1800 78N % Ipvis0D  eoud YUty osiq N @oud spel|, Aguent

siEloy

JHIM ONIIO 21

OVIN XL LHOHS - ¥38ITVD L2'0 ¥AL5008 t#
ONODAILS - VN LS UAILZ M dF 1D ONPIED
<10 ONRINDIS HVE-1 OL JuIM dO¥A

ONTd HO GOY ¥/1 HO4 HIONVH LHOddNS
HIAOT HNVIS OS .7

OX @NOD X08 DS .2/t | X¥

| 0= NNOD FIM

DNl O GOY HO4 1HOddNS T1EVD .9/5
O/ 06-D /X4 HO4 DU dIIDTIAAYS NNOD J8/e
HOWYY LLS - OW I18V0 arios 0zreie

uondioseq

sie0),

M ONITIZO 2ik

OVIN X0L LHOHS - M3EIWO L2'0 H3ALS008 €4
ONOO/ILS - YN (LS Whis/Z /M di 1D DNITIID
dI0 ONIINDIS HvE-1L OL JuIM oM

ON'd HO QOY JF'b HOA HIONVH 18OddNS
HYIAOD HNVIE DS .7

OM 8N XO8 DS /L | X%

a3d NNOD JuIm

HNT3 HO QO HOL LHOddNS T1GV0 910

I/ 06-0V £ XTA'14 WO 00 DT TAAVS NNOD 8%

HOWNY LS - O I1EVO A0S D2l#
uopdiasen

ZRUOD-#NDD L SONIGNYT §SOS - # 103r08d 1) SONIGNVT BSDS - 3INYN LO3roud

A BB R N R = S

bi
0

[+:4

~ o

LI+

- N M o=




Bay Area Electric, Inc.
6244 Clark Center Ave.
Sarasota, Fl. 34238

Client Address:

CHANGE NOTICE

CCN #
Date:
Project Name:

Project Number:

Page Number:

WILLIS SMITH Construction

Contact: Nathan Carr
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd
Sarasota, Fl. 34240

V%3

-COR #3

10/21/2015

SCSB LANDINGS IT
SCSB LANDINGS IT
1

Work Description

We reserve the right to correct this quote for errors and omissions.
Per SCSB permitreview drawings,
Add (3) Ceiling Smoke detectors, (3) signal horn/strobe devices, wiring, raceways, boack boxes & shop drawings as

required.
Summary
General Materials 164.67
Material Tax (@ 7.000 %) 11.53
Total Material 176.20
JOURNEYMAN (11.33 Hrs @ $52.00) 589.16
FOREMAN @ 25% (3.78 Hrs @ $55.00) 207.90
CONSUMABLES (1.00 @ 1.00 @ $20.00 + 0.000 % + 0.000 % + 0.000 %) 20.00
Subtotal 993.26
.Overhead (Balance) (@ 10.000 %) 99.33
Markup (Balance) (@ 10.000 %) - 109.26
Subtotal 1,201.85
Fire Alarm ($2,337.00 + 0.000 % + 10.000 % + 5.000 %) 2,699.24
Subtotal 3,901.09
Final Amount $3,901.09
CLIENT ACCEPTANCE
CCN#: COR#3 -

Final Amount:$3,901.09
Name: :

Date:

Signature:

Change Order #:

| hereby accapt this quotation and authorize the contractor to complate the above deacribed work.

ORIGINAL



_vzessz  [wsen .
28697 #sm _ |

i [Pl | %o

————

E#HOD-#NJD Ll SDNIONVT 9SOS - #.193r0ud L1 SONIONY] §S2$ - SNVYN 1O3royd - ﬁ
\

-

jopuap,

Z:90ey
42:95:80 G1/L2/0L



[osecz oozeez | io0ueET | | ] seo |
jooo0r | joosegr | 00'4€€'2 o . ] ey a4l )
| %DPuAo %XeL | 800(py | ¢wewrsnpy % weussnpy oo | wimy  arpeoogns  swenucogng 1 _
T T T T [ — T, T - e
[ mozniz]  iebpng pelond  [gs'0 00'0 000°0 e FOIAA ONITIYNDIS ¥3d - NOILVOIJINIA /4 wl
e [ JIOBMLE) WRGpRE | pmonD  |6z0 000 foseo  fe T -... JON3Q ONUVILINI ¥3d -NOUVOIIEA Wi §b
- YI0ZLE| ewioN | peond  [6g'L 000 10000 £ INW TIVM - 380UIS Wid, b1
| wwomiie| wwon | poiono  |ogt 000 0000 € TBYSSTHAQY - TTH08d MO ISVE HOLOALZA V' ©F |
YLOZ/LLZ|  jewsoN peonp (68’ 000 0000 [t _T18vSSIAAQY - DIONS ORMLOTIHOIOHd - ¥O103L3A VI,  2b |
1o220008z0. | vroziiie| —uion | N Jogo Jewoz | joogo e ___ X0G0S.2/h | HOJ UONH HVE-L NVaS #2] 11
€621016650L| YI0Z/LL/Z|  [BUNON [BULON  [p£'0 €60 (0000 6 o M3WOSdVIdTSHd LX0W#] O |
99/06601050| PLOZLZ| ewion | jWON 600 [szeh 0000 i€ . .. 3SM.ASONMNSWOI0S.y 6
|esr08691050| PiozrIzZ|  reunon leusoN |21 58°/Z 0000 9 __OMEWOOXOHDS.Z/L kX, 8
0ZZ¥EL66810| ¥LOZILLZ|  jewioN fewon [szo - [szzl o000 |9 | ... . AHOVMIS3Z33NDS OO XITINNOO #E | 2
£01Z00S0086| ¥02/LI/Z|  [EulON reuion  [gg'0 s9°s 0000 T O . TEUSAWWE P 9|
oizevasszas| vioznuz| ewioN | Teuion Tyso [eze 0000 |8 " §dNS ONLS LW OL INW3AIS~ dITD 36010 dVNS HE HO T &
Zisvzosecaz | viozhie] wioN | jewson "laEo  joez Joo0 o ONT: ¥O GOY ¥0d LOddNS LINONOD 978 .. v
19200.b2182 | vIOZE|  feusoN | ewion [sio leeu  loso e T W3- USSSONNdNOOWwE | £ |
1£2002b218L| PL0ZILIZ|  eulioN BusoN |6z0 i€k looco o . __lW3-USSSNNOD.WE = Z |
Z00Z00L0086| VIOZ/LLZ| [BWNON . BusoN o1z 650z 0000 ) 1N3-LINANOD 48 L
| oPOOEdUd|  a1m pompuoD 10qe ypuoD [eusie (SO (€10 [eusiE felo) % v qe1fpuenp; o . __  uonwseg
S S e m U T : : e
m*mg 1000 looo 10000 -ﬁooo |oo00 |-wom.m _.. . Jo00 =jooo ¢ . “3oinaa ONITIVNOIS ¥3d - zb_.hmo_m_mm\,.s"_ N
3/sz0__ [o00 100'0 0000 000 0000 (000 0o fajooo e .. 30IA30 ONUVLLINI ¥3d - NOLLYOLIREA Vi, §L
_m €90 Jego  Jooo 0000 000 [0000_ 0o jooo [3Joon ¢ L ANW TIVM-JE0MIS Vi, ¥i |
31050 [0S0 1000|0000 TS __|ooo0 |00 000 [3joc0 ‘¢ | T1aYSSIHAQV - TT140¥d MO 3SVE HOLOALIA VA" €L |
3leso jeso w000 - o000 oo~ [ooo0  jooo 000 l3jooo € | 16VSSIAQY - DIONS OMIOTHOLOHd - YOLOIUIA VI 2F
Tﬁé isesl 59089 |0oo0 Teszie looco 000 fooor olswome € XO80S 2/t | HOJ UONH UVEFLNVIS 42 L1
0 sue sLe 9200 [0000 zZ@ 000 000 ‘000z 0820 6 _ i _MIHIS VLA1ISHI LYo Ol
o:eve  lere 659 0000 9V6ZE 0000 000 10008 Oizcwss € _ 3SI.BCONRI HISTdOLOS # 6
06092 isLee wvep  looo'seTizeis  looso  ood 10005 Dizvienl 9 1 i _OMSNODX08DS.2k L XY 8
00521 |o0g2k 61v0z- (0000 joteol loooo 000 000z pievwz |9 | _LHOIVHLS 3733N0S 00 X TINNOD b/E | £
olesy 88V 2yl loooo loowii o000 000 -ovoz ploszre  er - 1331s- xm_._"_...wwlT 9 |
0i008 __ |00 0000 |ogezl  |oo00 000 ogor [oj00%el lo T idnSanisiuw oL iNwSdis - dno 3soto dvns g0z g
0,869 |80 0000 [z5vc  Jooo0 o0 jooor [oliwee o | ON4 3O QO ¥OJ 14OddNS LINANOD .4/ | ¥
0.005 00 0000 |[¥02 (0000 (000 {0002 [0|96'%6Z € _, LINZ - LS SS ONIANOD .4/E 1_ e
gjogzh 10821 j0wllz 0000 |sZvsy  fooo0  Jooo  [oooz plosmz e | . An3-usssnNoOE : Z
olooy ooy ._.|Lv8y  oo0ge-|1E1e  |0000 |00 00'se [D|8vOrL  ¥S e _lW3-1NGNOD.E b
N| _joown; _ i00e18a| 0w | % v] 1500 N 5 w1955 | i i oo 28] [souic speit[anueric . .. ... Uotduoseq;
| : ebed 440D -#NOD LI SONIONV1 8SDS - # LOSrONd LI SONIANY1 8SOS - JWVYN LOIrONd N
LZ:95'80 SHL2I0} )



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Toledo Blade Security Fencing

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: January 5, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Additional fence material and gate panic hardware

Reason for Change: Requested by Security Director

Cost of Change: INCREASE: $58,972.17
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) INCREASE: $58,972.17
TOTAL COST: INCREASE: $58,972.17
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
SUBMITTED BY:

Jo?fy/D’umHs, Director of Facilities Services

Iis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ No__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here. $58,972.17 |

C:\Users\ADZ7010\Desktop\Toledo security fence change arder



$ATA pocument c701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address); CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER:
Toledo Blade Elementary School DATE: 10v/1/2015 i
Security Fencing ARCHITECT: []
1201 Gexanium Avenue CONTRACTOR:
North Port, FL 34288 .
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer General ~ CONTRACT DATE: May 21, 2015 OTHER: [J
Contractors, Inc. NTRACT : General :

1645 Barber Rd co FoR: EEecion

Smasots, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

- 1. Add fon lebor material and equipment to furnish and install additional fence material and gate panic hardware in
accordance with the revised Seibert Architect plans dated September 16th 2015. The price also includes an additional
galvarized cham link panic gate as requested by Darrell Reyka. We reserve the right to request additional General
Conditions if warrented based upon the budget.

The onginal Contract Sum was

The net change by previcusly authorized Change Orders

The Conttact Sum prior fo this Change Order was . .

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum mchuding this Change Order will be

The Coniract Time will be increased by one hundred thirty five (135) days. .
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2016,

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxitnum Price which have

been authortzed by Construetion Change Directive until the cost and time have been

$ 335,838.00
$ 0.00
$ 335,838.00
$
$

58,972.17
394,810.17

a'greednponbyhoththeOmand

Contractor, m which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A Molntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of Sarasota County,
General Contractors, Inc. Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}
1645 Barber.Rd., — 1960 Landings Bivd.
Sarasc FL. A% . — FL 34231
ADDRESS Afo}gr i L — ADDRESS Do n _ gzg:;li):“sli:gtg:d by
] . I ol il DN:cn=Don
BY (Signature) (Signatire) BY & (Stgnam)H st
— Frét_ir_ertammer w Hamptn a m emz:;::'on.hampto.n
(Typed name) (Tyed name) Bretnamd Dton st
omm- 1' 2015 07:37:26-04'00'
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright ® 1070, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instituta of Architects. All righta reserved, WARNING: This AIA"
Bocument is profeated by LL5. Sepyright Law and intemational Yreaties. Unauthorized reprodugtion or distrbution of this AA® Dogument, or argy

pottion of i, siay resull In savers civl: and criminel penaliles, and wili ba prosezufed to the saximum extent possible under the jaw, This documentwas
praduced by AIA software at 10:49:21 on 10/01/2015 under Order No.2231218980_1 which expires on 01/21/2016, and Is not for resale.
User Notes:

(1701066293)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Classrooms of Tomorrow Design

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: January 5, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the

savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($9,683.75)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) 'DEDUCT: ($9,683.75)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($9,683.75)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
SUBMITTED BY:

/kgy/t') as, Director of Facilities Services
|!s this a Design/Build ffgnﬂ‘nuing_; contract project? Yes X_ No__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here. ($9.683.75) |

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\COT Design change order



@AM Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): " CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: [J
Classrooms of Tomorrow (Design) DATE: 11/17/15 . \
D/W Middle Schools ARCHITECT: ]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR: [J
Mcintyre, Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: 04/16/2015 FIELD: (]
1645 Barbes Road CONTRACT FOR: D/W Middle Schools (Booker

Sarasots, Florida 34240 Brookside, Heron Creek, Laurel Nokomis, Mclntosh, OTHER: []

Sarasota, Venice & Woodland)

THE GONTRACT I6 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inchude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Canstruction Change Directives)
You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: )

To adjust "Guaranteed Maximum Price" to reflect Actnal Cost of the Work:

Finat Job Costs........ S5 onarsabasunsassersmensons sy e $91,535.41
Contractar's Fee 8%. ; $7322.84

Final Contract Cost including Comtractir's FEE.......veeeuimureriamniensesmvrsrsrmsrirnacersaresnessssoonses caerroeeens $98,858.25
Guaranteed Maximum PrCe ........cccoveeeecnreccennenesressneens rerrenvestrsoaasanss TP $108,542.00
Total Change Order #001-Variance between Actual Contract Cost and Estimated Cost of the work........ceeernsernens <$9683.75>

The original Guaranteed Maxitmum Price was $ 108,542.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Guamnteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 108,542.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 9,683.75
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 98,858.25
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion us of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authonzed by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contracto:, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

ME3 Consuliting Engineers, LLC Mclntyre, Elwell & Strammer GC, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5300 Paylor Lane 1645 Partscs Rjag.- 1960 Landings Blwd.
Sarasota, Florida 34240 o, oridh 39240 gﬁmnﬁl
ADDRESS ~ADDREES” / DRESS .
_ (i  ce &
BY (Signature) /8 b l BY (Signature)

/Bred Strammer N DonaldHampton
(Typed name) | (Typed name) (Typed nape)
_ 1S /Z; / or S
DATE _ DATE DATE® 7

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1079, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All righds reserved, WARNING: Thls AIAY
Dacament is protesied by W3, Copwright Law sad tnternational Trealies. Unauthorized reprodusiion or distdbution of bis AIA® Sgcument, oF sy 1
portiniy ol 1, iy restill in severe ofvil anu driminal penailies, and wifl be prosecuted to ke madvwm extent possibie wnder the law. This document was
producsd by AlA software at 13:51:54 on 11118/2015 under Order No.2231216980_1 which explres on 01/21/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notas: (2050183480)



