I£'1€6°E $ JONVHO Tv10L

10BQUOD 0}
SIS0 JO Uoe||IUCcoa [BUIS ¥2°059'658 $ (ozves'L9) $ | oo'ses'Lze s Jawwress em3 asfiuon GLOZ SO MOLIOWO | 4O SWOOISSe
ubjsap eese UYBRH/QUS/ANOS | 00'226'9F - $ | 00129l $ ] 00'129%0¢ s o uofonisUSD YUWS S | uoponsucoeid-uogeacuay || Bujume ussiB sBuipue
J9e)U02 0} .
SJS09 JO UCREYOUODRY |BUId 06115262 $ |(or-ozeoz) $ | 00'v2eesz s 1 ou| ‘Yms "4 uor L eseyd Bugeog pue 0oomS yied Yeo
19e)U0D 0} ) .
$1500 Jo LIORENU0D [eut £4'189'Z1E $ [(2z'800'¢9) $ | ooo69'sor s 1 oul ‘ymg "o uor Z aseyq Bupeo) pue coaNMS jed Yo
EBBIE UYeoH/OuS/Aunoes LZ'6ee'ere $ | ooesreel $ | 1zore'soz 8| z UDRINASUOS YHWS SIINAN uopeAcusy L1 Bujume usaib sBupue
. . “ONILIIN qUYOF TOO0HDIS 91/L/E IHL LY NOLLYDIHILYY MO/ ONY TWAOHEJdY HO4 JILNISTYd SHIAMO IONVHO SADIAYIS STILITDVL 4O AMYWANNS
INNOWY INNOWY
(OIHOVLLY IISINOILYNY1dXT 1OVHINOD " FONYHD LOVHINOD #02 HOLOVHLNOD JWYN LOArOYd
a3siAzy LNIHHND

“ SHIQYUO FONVHI .SIDIANIS SAILITIOVA




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Landings Green Awning IT Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (2)
BOARD DATE: March 1, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Additional renovation and relocation

Reason for Change: Landings renovation added to the IT renovation. Security Office, SRO and
Department of Health remodel and relocation. These renovations will include
modifications to walls, doors, ceilings, flooring as required, mechanical, electrical

and data.

Cost of Change: INCREASE: $133,499.00
SUMMARY: ITEM1) " INCREASE: ' $133,499.00
TOTAL COST: INCREASE: $133,499.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
SUBMITTED BY: _

J?d'y)Mmas, Director of Facilities Services

{Is this a Design/Build contiuihg contract project? Yes X_ No__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: $133,499 |

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\CHANGE ORDER IT REN



NS

R
E{\l

i AIA Document G-7-01’" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER:
SBSC Landings Green Awning IT DATE: 1/22/2016 ARCHITECT:
Renovation =
1960 Landings Boulevard CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, FL 34231 -
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [ ]
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 11/2/15 OTHER:[]
5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction: 1-15023

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Constryction Change Directives)
Change Order work per attached proposal for Security/SSO/Nurses Area.

The original Contract Sumn was $ 193,668.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 16,172.21
The Contract Sum prior to this Chiange Order was ' $ 209,840.21
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 133,499.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 343,339.21

The Contract Time will be increased by Ninety (90) days. _
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is April 30,2016

NOTE: This Change Ordeér does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxitium Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley Bryant Architects, Inc, Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Saraseta County,
| Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) " GONTRACTOR (Firm name) ' OWNER (Firm name)

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, Suits 300, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N. 1960 Landings Boulevard

SarasotgB¥, 34840 Sarasota, FL 34240 | Sarasota, FL 34231
averEsY/ 41/ AD ADDRESS

. l’l J ) g . - Digitally signed by Don
B Bigndure) BY (Signbtide) ~ HDWed oxenbonsampon

. o= , ou=Facilities Services,

_m‘ M _ Nathan Carr _ emsafli?'lon,h:m;tﬂn@sazsc:tsa

(Typgd name) (Typed name] ~ tlampPTON oeers
)/2!//& 1/22/2016 A

DATE DATE ' DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architecls. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Bocument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminai panalties, and will be prosecuted to the maxiraum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 15:25:19 on 01/22/2016 under Order No.4500308052_1 which expires on 12/21/2018, and is not for resale,

User Notes: (1129133169)



= o

£ o

The Landings IT - Security/SSO/Nurses Area GMP Estimate
School Board of Sarasota County 1.22.2015
Schedule 3 months
Project Area {Square Feet) NA
Division Scope of Work Total Comments
1A General Requirements 45,471
2A Demolition/Moving 12,720 Includes $11,520 allowance for moving
6A Rough Carpentry 5,000 '
6C Millwork/Casework 2,000 Allowance
7A Roofing 0
8A Doors/Frames/Hardware 7,250 Primus cores by owner
8B Storefront/Glazing 0 Incl in 8A
9B Framing/Drywall 6,900
9C Flooring 0 By Owner, including flooring demo
9D Acoustical Ceiling 2,542
9E Painting 5,175
10A Specialties 0
10B Signage 772
21A Fire Suppression 0
22A Plumbing 0
23A HVAC 1,150 _
26A Electrical ) 26,698 Incl S5k allowance for electrical coordination
SUBTOTAL $ 115,678
Preconstruction Expenses 0 0.00%
Design Services 0 0.00% Included in design contract CO
General Liability Insurance 1,041 0.90%
Builder's Risk Insurance - 0 0.00% By Owner
SUBTOTAL S 116,719
Contractor Fee/Overhead 9,338 8.0%
Payment/Performance Bond 1,085 0.93%
TOTAL $ 127,142
Contingency 6,357 5.0%
GRAND TOTAL 3 133,499




WWILLIS SMITH

The Landings IT Renovations General Requirements
School Board of Sarasota County April 2, 2015
Burdened
Direct Management Costs Months Allocation Hours Hourly Rate Total
Project Executive 0% 0 0 0
Preconstruction Director 0% 0 0 0
Estimator : 0% 0 0 0
Senior Project Manager ' 0% 0 0 0
Project Manager 3 20% 104 85 .8,840
Assistant Project Manager 0% 0 0 0
General Superintendent 0% 0 0 0
Superintendent 0% 0 0 0
Assistant Superintendent 2.75 100% . 477 65 30,983
Administrative Assistant 2 10% 35 36 1,248
Accounting Support 0% 0 0 0
Contracts Administration 0% 0 0 0
Cost Control Administration 0% 0 0 0
Warranty Coordination & Administration 0% 0 0 0
Project Accountant 0% 0 0 0
Carpenter ) 0% 0 0 0
SUBTOTAL $41,071
Direct Administrative Costs Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
Correspondence (Postage/Courier Services) 2 MO . 50 100
Photographs LS 0
Plan Cost - LS 0
Permit/Impact Fees S LS 0
Professional Fees LS 0
Jessica Lunsford Act MO 0
Groundbreaking/Topping Out Ceremonies LS 0
Miscellaneous Expenses . LS 0
Project Management Information Systems (PMIS) MO -0
As-Built/Record Drawings ' LS 0
Punch List ' LS 0
SUBTOTAL $100
Direct Safety Costs Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
Safety Consultant MO ’ 0
Safety Guard Rails LS ) 0
PPE (Personal Protection Equipment) LS 0
Fire Extinguishers EA 0
Barricades/Traffic Control/Public Protection LS 0
SUBTOTAL S0
Direct Transportation Costs Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
Travel and Subsistance . MO 0
Project Manager Vehicle : MO 0
Superintendent Vehicle MO 0
Vehicle Fuel 25 MO 300 750

SUBTOTAL $750



QWILLIS SMITH

The Landings IT Renovations General Requirements
School Board of Sarasota County April 2, 2015
Direct Job Office Casts Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
lob Office Trailer MO 0
Job Office Buildout . LS 0
Job Office Furniture ’ LS 0
Job Office Supplies MO 0
Job Office Equipment MO ¢
Job Office Mobilization LS 0
“ Temporary Service - Water/Sewer MO 0
Temporary Service - Electrical MO 0
Temporary Service - Phone MO 0
Temporary Service - Internet MO 0
SUBTOTAL S0
Direct Field Costs Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
Project Sign LS 0
Temporary Fence - - LF 0
Housekeeping - MO 0
Dumpsters PULL 0
Trash Chute ' LS 0
Temporary Toilets 3 . MO 150 450
Temporary Labor MO 0
Ice and Cups 2 MO 50 100
Radios/Communication ’ MO 0
Temporary Lighting MO 0
Temporary Cooling/Fans - MO 0
Temporary Service - Water MO 0
Temporary Service - Electrical MO 0
" Finish Work Protection LS 0
Weather Protection LS . 0
Final Cleaning il LS 3,000.00 3,000
SUBTOTAL $3,550
Direct Equipment Costs Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total
Storage Trailers MO 0
Expendable Hand Tools LS 0
Equipment Rental LS 0
Equipment Fuel ) LS 0
Equipment Maintenance LS 0
Stairs/Ladders : LS 0
SUBTOTAL o

TOTAL General Requirements $45,471




s|eniu| Jojornuooqng

clioy

ozL'Tt 1v101
0071 00vS @ € st91sdwing
088°¢ JSVYM {sAep € ‘usw €) uoEI0| MU 0} A11INI3S SAOA
088‘T J5VM (sAep € ‘uaw €) uolled0| MdU 0} OSS PAON
088°C JSYM {sAep € ‘uaw €) UoNEI0| MBU 0] SISINU DAOIA|
088°¢ JSVYM (sAep € ‘uaw ¢) uoneso| dwaj 01 A314N23S BAON
a6 ul uonijowsa( - Junowy aseg
umouwyun = ¢
aseq ol ppy =¢e
9seq woJj 1onpag = p
aseq wod} papnpPx3 =u
aseq ul papn|au| = x
:puadaq Aay
eauy sasINN/0SS/ANINIDS - || suipue] ayL
adoog - = d
pa183s noxealg @ 340/ Jo adods

Jsvm/uiydjoq

Suinoy /uonijowaq - vz a8exded pig

wnpsg =a
PPY =V
pepnpoxg =N
papnpu] = X
:pudabe Ay



seniu| lojoruoaqns

000

cLiog

1viOL

000

adong

n
S noyea.q

~
@
~<

2Nn}uIny Wa)SAS S, JOUMO 0] SUOIIBIIJIPOLU JOJ RIUBMO|IY
junowy aseg

umouwun = ¢
aseqolppy =@

aseq wouy 1npaq = p
aseq WoJj papn[axjy = u
aseq Ul papnpu| = x
:pudla A3y

Baly SasinN/QSS/AN4ndas - 1| sSuipuet ayl
}OM Jo adoog

apld PWoH

Yomase) HUom|IIN - D9 a8exyaed pig

onpeg =9
pPRY = ¥
pPapnox3 =N
papnpul = X
:puabien Aoy



S[ejU| JojoruUOIqNS

0sz'L

¢hiog

V101

018t
ory's

adoos
papa|3s

noyealg

~
(]
=<

oSenjes/1aumo Aq aJe $3J03 snwild
Joge

[euDleN

junowy aseg

umMoutun = ¢

aseq ol ppy =¢

aseq woJj 1onpag =p
aseq wodj papnpPx3y=u
aseq u| papnpduj = X
:puasa Aoy

ealy sasINN/0SsS/ANo3as - 1| sBuipueq ay|
M40 Jo adoog

400 jenJswuo) jseoduns

alempiey g

aiempieH/sawelij/sioo( - y8 adeyded pig

onped =4
PoY =V
papnjox3 =N
papnou] = X
:pusbo] Aoy



S[efju| J0}0RUOIqNS

AN

0069 vi0l
00ST u Suiyozed snoauejasi|N
00s u [lemAup ,8/5 pue spnis agned oz
00z e uonijow=qg
002y X unowy aseg
umowun = ¢
aseq 01 ppy =&
aseq wouy 1onpaq = p
aseq woly papnax3 = u
aseq ui papn|aul = X
:puaSo Ady]
Baly S9SINN/OSS/AMAND3s - || sBuipue] ay L
adoog = d
oo nojealg B 340 Jo adoos
uiydioq llemAig/3urwely - g6 a3exoed pig

lonpag =@
PoY =V
papnjox3 = N
papnpul = X
:pusBor Aoy



s|eniu| JojornuU0oGNS

cljog

wsT vioL
0007 sdledad/3uiysied snoaue||20sIN
wSs'T unowy asegq
umowun = ¢
aseqolppy=¢
aseq wodj pnpag =p
95eq WoJj papnax3 = u
aseq ul papnjou| = x
:puadan Aay
BaJYy SaSINN/OSS/ANINISS - 1| sBuipueq ayy
adoog =
pays[as inoxeals @ NIOM Jo adonsg
auj

‘s8uipia) Je213shody uojue

Suyj19) |ea1Isnody - g6 3seyoed pig

onpeg = QA
PRy =V
pepnox3 =N
papnuj =X
pusbie Aoy



S|eniu| Joyrnuoagnsg

clioe

SLT'S Tviol
0057 u mh_mauh\mc_;Upmn snoaue||aJsiN
S/9°t unouwly aseg
uMoWw U = ¢
oseq ol ppy =&
9seq woldjonpag =p
aseq wWoJdj papnpPx3y=u
aseq ul papnh|au] = X
‘puasa Aay
B3ty $asINN/OSS/ANInoas - || s8ujpue] syl
adoog =
paapes inojealg @ IO Jo adods
S3IAI9S ONQ 3unuied - 36 a8exded pig

wnpsg=qa
PPy =V
papnjox3 = N
papnpu] =X
:pushion Aoy



s[elliu| Jo1oenuoaqns ¢l 00}

onpeg =(@
PRY =V
pepniox3 =N
pspnjpou] = X
:pusba Aoy

(444 Tv1Ol

Tt unowy aseg

umouu( = ¢
aseq 01 ppy = e

aseq woJ) 1Pnpad = p
95eq WOJ4 PIPN[IXI = U
aseq uj papnpauj = x
:puagdat Asy

eaJly SISINN/OSS/AININ23S - || sBulpue ay)
adoosg

PR noyealg

MIOM Jo adoss

Ay

193 a3eusis - goT a8exyded pig



S[eniuj 1ojoeuolgng cLioLl

wnpeg =q@
PPy =V
pepnpRx3 =N
papnpul = X
:pusbo Aoy

0STT vi0ol
005 u 39NP X3|} PIILIOOSSE/SIASNYIP |[BUOIHPPE OM |
0S9 junowy aseg

umougun = ¢
dseq ol ppy =&

aseq wouy pnpaqg = p
aseq Wod) papnpPx3 =u
aseq ul pspndu| = X
:puada A3y

ealy SaSINN/OSS/ANINd3s - || sBuipue ayp

adoog =
S noyealg & IO Jo 2dodg

Iy 103e9 JVAH - VEZ 98exded pig



s[eniu| Jo1oenuoaqns chioci

wnpsg=qd
PPY =V
papnidxg =N
papnpu| =X
:pusbe Aey

86992 viol
000°s u UOI1BUIPJO0D [B314193(3
Uv't MBIADI Jwuad 13d SI21A0P Y4 |eUOIPPY
97Z'0Z junowy aseg

umouun = ¢

aseq 01 ppy = e
aseq WoJj 19npaq = p
9seq WOJy POPNPX3 = U
aseq uj papnjoul = X
:puagday Aoy

ealy S9SINN/OSS/ANINIDS - || sSBuipue] ay)

adoas -
pa123(as moyea.g B 340\ jo adodg

ealy Aeg |ea1199]3 - Y9z 33eyded pig



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Oak Park Stucco and Coating Phase 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: March 1, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($63,008.27)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: '- ($63,008.27)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($63,008.27)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
SUBMITTED BY: i

Jody Du?{as edtor of Facilities Services

{Is this a Design/Build continuing corbtrac;{ project? Yes X_ No__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: ($63,008.27) |

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\change order oak park phase two



@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PRONECT Name and adidress):
Ciak Fark Stucee and Coating Phase 7
7283 Proctor Road

Serpsoia, B 34041
TO CONTRACTOR (Wome snd address):

don ¥, Spaft, Inc.
2221 %ih Street
Ssrmsots, Florida 34237

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001
DATE: 1792016

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: Juls 1 2015
CONTRACT FOR: General Construgtion

OWNER: O]
ARCHITECT: T
CONTRASTOR: [
FiELD: [}
omHER: [

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
finciude, where appiicable, any imdisputed amoun: attributable o previowsly executed Consiruction Change Directives;

Reconcile guaranteed maximum price for {inal actual cost:
CALP; $405,690 00, Fmal Job Cost: $342,681.73, Deduct: (863,008.27)

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior 1o this Change Order was

The Guaraniced Maxiraum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time wili be unchanged by Zero (§) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

403,690.00
0.00
405,690.00
63,008 .27

342681 73

L

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contruct Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construciion Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which zase & Change Order is execated 1o supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A
ARCHITECT (Firm name)

ADDRESS

Jon F. Swift, inc.
CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

2221 Bth Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

; ;gigitally signed by

T "'it,";__{.._‘_‘, B en Sasse
'-?z'c":a“""k"cfif " Date: 2016.01.30

School Board of Sarasots Coun

m (Firm name)

7889 Fruitvitle Road
Sarasoata, Fl. 34740
W‘T‘ﬁmm

et
DM cn=Don Hamptan, 0=5CSB,
ou=Facilities Services,

.03:20:47-05'00"' H il i
BY (Signanre) i?' (Signaiure) #m-—v---—mﬁ: 20160202 105617 0500
Ben Sassp, Viee President Don Hamgton
MIA jon ¥ Swifi, Inc. Ansiaig DHeesior of Faeilites
{Tvped name) {Typed name) (T vped same,
DATE DATE DATE

Ajk Document 3701 ™ - 2081, Cozyright © 197

Dogument | protected 5 yright Lew
poasrtion af . may resuil In asvers Civll &no onm
Usar Notes:

1987, 2000 wod 2001 by The American Instituie of Architects. Al rights rasarved. WARN NG This AA
nd mtemationsl Tresties. U ctien or distribytion

st ortred rep

8l penalties. and will be prosecuted 1o tha maximum extent

af thuin MA Document. Gr sy

paasible under the law

(17ona33TE;



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Oak Park Stucco and Coating Phase 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: March 1, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($20,826.10)
SUMMARY: ITEM1) DEDUCT: ($20,826.10)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($20,826.10)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
SUBMITTED BY:

Jody DWS, Director of Facilities Services

[is this a Design/Build continuing cdntract project? Yes X_ No__ /If Yes, enter this CO amount tiere: ($20,826.10)

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\change order Oak Park phase one



e
e

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

BROJECT /Nume and adddressy: " CHANGE ORDER NURSER: 001 OWNER. L
Ook Park Stueco ol Coating Phase 1 DATE: 12/292815 ARCHITECT: []

7285 Proctor Road
Sarasow, Fl. 3424 ‘ CONTRACTCR: ]
TO CONTRACTOR rName and adidress):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
JomF. Swifs, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: Aprif 10, 2615 yi

2721 &t Sueet CCHTRACT FOR: Genersl Cossinuction OTHER: [
Saresots, Florides 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: _
Iaclude, where applicable, any indisputed @uant wiiribuiahle to previsusiy execited Construction Change Directives)
Ruegaseile guaranteed tusipan price for fiaal actusl cost;

GMP- 825337400, Final Jub Costr $232.547 .94, Deducr: {$20,826.10)

The oripmal Guaraateed Muxivam Priee wis

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Guarentecd Maxigmum Price prioz 1o this Change Osder s

The Guaranteed Maxizum Price wifl be decreased by this Change Qoder in the smount of
The new Cusramesd Mixisann Price including this Change Ovder will be

The Conwract Time will be unclumged by Zevo {0) days.

The date " Substzrriat Completion a8 of the date of this Chenge Order therefore is unchanged

25323400
e A
283,274 00
___I0NC
23254790

LB LR

ROTE: This Clumye Order does not include chisges in the Conitaci Sum, Contrect Tinw o Guarentesd Maximum Prics which
have beer authorized by Censtruction Change Divective until the cost and time have beenagred upos. by hith the Owrer and
Cumracior, 0 which ease 3 Chenge Order i exevuted 9 supetsede the Construction Chenge Dirgetive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCMITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A o B Swidl, Ine. Rchoo! Bodrd of Sarasesa County
ARCHITECT (Frrus ey CONTRALTIOR #Firm: nome CWHER (Firmr naomss
2221 Bih Sereet, Sarysetn, Flonds 14237 TRRY Fryitvitle Road
. _pigitally signed b Sar;_‘-.s(ﬂt!. FL 34240
R sl i T, pr e DRSS
2 i 1 x.;.. 269 m- mi=dm.vmpwn;sarammmysdn
BV !5:';,’!!(1!!?)%‘) BY t-Slg."}d!!:D'(j: ,_5._:',,.".:,"‘ 7 Date: 20160104
Ben Sasse, Vics President Don Hamptoa
NJA Jon F Swall, Tnc Asswrani Darecior of Fagilitios
(Typed nime) Tipwd nusie? (Tygrand same;
OATE DATE o DATE

AIA Documant G741 ™ ~- 2001 Cupri;ﬁi E IR ({KT, 2000 and 2001 by The Arcerican inalitis of Arcislects. Al Platite rs@mad._ AR

User Notos: LTINS,



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Landings Green Awning IT Renovation Preconstruction

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: March 1, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Additional preconstruction design needed

Reason for Change: Landings renovation added to the IT renovation. Security Office, SRO and
Department of Health remodel and relocation. These renovations will include
modifications to walls, doors, ceilings, flooring as required, mechanical, electrical

and data.
Cost of Change: INCREASE: $16,251.00
SUMMARY:" ITEM 1) INCREASE: "~ $16,251.00
TOTAL COST: INCREASE: $16,251.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $16,251.00

/A /

SUBMITTED BY:
Jody Dlﬁé, iréetor of Facilities Services
|'s this a Design/Build continuing cgrftract project? Yes X_ No__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: $16,251 |

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\change order IT ren design



Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 _ OWNER:
The Landings-Green Awning Building DATE: 12/22/15 . 57
IT Rencvation Design and ARCHITECT:
f;eﬁ?;l;nm;ctmm — CONTRACTOR: [X]
andings Boulevar

Sarasota, FL 34231 _ FIELD: []
70 CONTRACTOR (Nante and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: OTHER: []
Willis A, Smith Construction, Tnc. ‘CONTRACT DATE: May 1, 2015

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. CONTRACT FOR: Design and Preconstrugtion (115723)

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Tnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously execited Construction Change Directives)
Additional design services as needed for Security, SSO & Nurses areas:

The original Guaranteed Maximum Pricewas $ 30.671.00
‘The neét change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 30,671.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be mereased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 16,251.00
The new Guaraniteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 46,922.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0} days.
The date of Substantial Complet:on as of the date of this Change Order therefore is inchainged

NOTE: This Change Order doés not include changes in the Confract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed tosupersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley Bryant Architects, Inc._ Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm namej CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, Suite 300, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.. Sarasota, 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
Sarasota, FIL, 34240 _ Florida 34240 34231
y ADDR% f REss Digitally signed by Don
] Hampton
BY Bignaure) 1_[5 a'ure) —scss ou=Facilities
Se
ot Nathan Car ) a m p O eﬂ:\a’:f—e:s‘on hampton@saraso
2 - (Typed name) Ppednamed oo s
l 7'2'/ { { [ 2.T2. 2o} 5 o -0500°
DATE

AlA Document G701™ -2001. Copynght © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAY
Documant is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Traaties. Unauthorized repradustion or distribution of this AA* Document; or any
partion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wiil be tad to the : extent possible nder the law. Tius document was
produced by AIA software at 16:48.51 on 12/22/2015 under Order No. 4500309052 1 whlch expires un 12/21/2016, and is not for resale, ~ )

User Notes: {1383023192)




WWILLIS SMITH

EXHIBIT C

Guaranteed Maximum Price

The Landings IT Renovations — Security/SSO/Nurses December 22, 2015
Sarasota County School District

Preconstruction Services ......... UV $ 0

Design Services (See Attached)

Architect ......voveves oiiennns e $ 9,680
Structural Engineer........c....c..... $ 0
Mechanical & Electrical ............ $ 4830
Civill .zuv. .. vameawe, B TEaTTR R G $ 0
Food Service.........cccee vevvnnee. .. 3 0
Subtotal ........ e — $ 14,510
Fee & Insurances @ 12% verrvrinenen 1,741
Total . .ooveiniineiininiennrciieiniannae $ 16,251

5001 Lakewdod Ranch Bivd. N. Sarasota, FL34240 e Tel941-365-3116 e Fax941-954-5509
www.willissmith.com



December 2, 2015 (revised)

Mr. Nathan Garr . .

Willis Smith Construction
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blivd N
Sarasota, FL 34240

United States of America

Re: Proposal for SDSC Landings Remodel
Dear Nate,

FAWLEY|BRYANT is pleased to provide this proposal for architectural services for the SDSC Landings
Security Office, SRO, and Department of Health Remodel Project.

GENERAL PROJECT SCOPE .

The basis for the project is Proposal for SDCS Landings - Security Office, SRO, and Department of
Health Remodel is to relocate the Security Office Suite currently in Building 2, first level to Building 1, first
level. The Department of Health currently in Building 2, first level moves to Building 1, first level. The
School Resource Officer Suite will be located next to the new Security Office Suite, These renovations
will include modifications to walls, doors, ceilings, flooring as required, mechanical, electrical and data.

SCOPE OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AND FEES
FAWLEY|BRYANT will provide Basic Services which includes those architecture and MEPF engineering

services and as generally described in the attachment. The services are described in the attached Fee
proposal.

Services not included within this proposal are landscape architecture, structural engineering, surveying
and testing

We look forward to this project and the opportunity to work with you. Please call for any questions,

Sincerely, Accepted:
FAWLEY BRYANT ARCHITECTS, INC. Willis Smith Construction, inc.
Michael P. Bryant, NCARB, LEED AP Authorized Representative Date

Executive Vice President



FAVWLEY BRYANT ARCHITEGTS, INC.
S0CS Landings - Sccority Office. SRQ, and Depaitmont of Health Remodet

00/,
INT. DESIGNER
IOURS _ TOT)

. . TOTAL
Faviloy Bryant Architects Fao:(from spr ) $9,580.00
MEP [onter fee) $4.830.00

TOTAL FEE : : $14,610.00.
u- Jraduof :




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Classrooms of Tomorrow Labs 2015

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: March 1, 2016

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor.

Reason for Change: In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($61,984.26)
SUMMARY: ITEM1) °~ ° °~ 'DEDUCT: ($61,984.26)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($61,984.26)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: 0 /

Jody Du7és Dirécto acilities Services

|Is this a Design/Build continuing conlréct project? Yes X_ No__/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: ($61,984.26) |

C:\Users\A027010\Desktop\change order COT Labs



BATA pocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Nume and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: [
2015 Classtooms of Tomorrow Labs & DATE: 11/17/15 1
Language Arts/Social Swdies Lab, ARCHITECT: (]
CONTRACTOR: (]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FELD: []
Mclntyie, Elwell & Strammes GC,Inc,  CONTRACT DATE: 05/12/15 ) )
1645 Barbes Road CONTRACT FOR: 2015 Classrooms of Tomotrow Labs OTHER:[]
Sarasota, Florida 34240 and Langnage Arts/Social Studies Lab.

THE CONTRACT {5 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inchude, whet e appheable, any undisputed amount atéributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
‘You are directed to meke the following changes in this Contract:

To adjust "Guaranteed Maximum Price” to reflect Actual Cost of the Work:

Final Job Costs. o ARR Y o vesavonnnsrenmnaronanresnnnrasarnotet neaerresreRaohsren s ot asheaarane b rean reasasasan  seenan $811,179.94
Contractor’s Peg 6% . .. - $48,670.80
Fimal Contract Cost mcluding Contractor’s Fet....vevvnuinierienannne ersersnssreene e s sraes eroreanrnnns 5859,850.74
Gua ANt MAMIMUM PrIO8...eveereimientireriemirisessararsenessaseaseressosssnssnsosiss sasavenssssssssrssenensrasessssosssrsnne $921,835.00
Total Change Ordes #001-Vanance betwesn Actual Contract Cost and Estimated Cost of the wotk.. .................<$61,984.26>

The ongmal Guaranteed Maximum Price was _ $ 921,835.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price ptior to this Change Order was $ 921,835.00
The Guaianteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 61,984.26
The new Guaranteed Meximum Price mcluding this Change Order will be $ $59,850.74

The Contract Time will be mareased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been aufhotrzed by Construction Change Directive until the cost amd time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, m which cage 8 Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A Mclntyre, Elwell & Strammer GC,lnc. _ School Board of Sarasota
ARCHITECT (Fum name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
- 1960 Landings Blvd,

S Florids 34231
ADDRESS CLp
— ) el —
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Don Hempton
. uAmMs o/ /of 1l
DATE DATE DATE [

AIA Document G701™ = 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instituts of Architecis. All rights resesved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemetional Trestias. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, orany 1
portion of It, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and wili be prosaciuted o the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 13:53:15 on 11/18/2015 under Order No.2231218980_1 which expires on 01/21/2816, and i not for resale.

Usor Notes: (927562313)



. A.IA Document G707 - 1994

Consent Of Surety to Final Payment Boad No.: 108168415

.wmm' mdﬂ'“eun:m mnmscrsmom NUMBERC OWNER: [
Heron Cresk, um:l llolmmls,) Mcintosh, CONTRACT FOR: Construction ARCHITECT:
Sarasota, Venice & Woodland _
2015 Classroom of Tomomow CONTRACTOR: [
SCS Project ID #5840 - SURETY:
TG OVMER: (Nonwe and address) CONTRACT DATED: &/20/2016 OTHER: &1
The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida

1960 Landings Boulevard

_Sarasota, FL 34231

In accordance with the pravislons of the Coptract between the Owner and the Contractor 2s Indicated abave, the
(rsert name and address of Starety)

Travalers Casualty and Surety Company of America

One Tower Square

Hartford, CT 06183 ' . SURETY,
on bond of
(Tresart name and adéress of Comtractor)

Neintyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc.

1645 Barber Road

Sarasota, FL 34240
hwymmumﬁmmmmhcnmu,Mwumﬁmmmmm&nmmdﬂlmrdmm

Surety of any-of fts obligations to
{Insert nome and address of Owner)

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida

1960 Landings Boulevard

Sarasota, FL 34231 , OWNER,
a5 set forth In seid Surety*s bond,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety hus hercunto set its hand an this date: November 17, 20165.
{Prsert in viriting the movsh follcrved by the munerie dote and year,)

Travelers Casualty and Surety COmM of America

{(Suredy)

Auest:  See Attached Power of Attorney 3 Romeyin-Fact and
(Seal): (Prtmu’mmddde)
Liconsed Florida Resident Agent/A199806
Phone 841-988-1800

AlA Document GT0Y™ = 1384, Copyright @ 1982 anif 1854 by The American Institide of Architecis. h!rlmm‘ WARNING: This ASA® Document i»
protected by LS. Copyright Internations! Trosties. Unsuthorized reprodustion ord af s AA" Documaent, portion
mmﬂlmdﬂuﬂuﬁhﬁmﬂuﬂdﬂlhmﬂdhmmmmmm o ey orm



St. Faul Fire and Marine Insurance Company United States Fidelfty aud Guaranty Company

oo, g comesere. 006218238

mwmmmmm:mmmmmammmmmm.amwm
Cempany, St. Paxl Mercacy Insurance Company, Travelers Casnalty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States
Fidelity and Guaranty Company are corporations duly organized wnder the laws of the Stmte of Connecticut, thar Fidelity and Guaraaty Iusurance Company is &
mmwmmmammammmmwmmum.he..mmmmﬂywmu
kmomnemawwmmmw.mummummmnammmm

Anthony T, Papa Jr., Christine Anne Pupa, Edward J. Wood, Carol McManus, and Teresa L. Steadinan

of the Chty of ___ Sarasota , Stato of Florida « their true and lawfol Attomey(s)-in-Fact,
mnmmmummmumm.nﬁn.muummug:mudmm.mm.miﬁm-mmmw
other wrltings obligatery in the nature theveof on bebalf of the Companies in their busk of the fidelity of pemons, guaranteslng the perfarmance of
mudmmummgmmmwwsw in o allowed by law.
Ty
«"3“0‘4@\@‘%9
mmmwmmr.mammnnmmhm@&@%ﬂ ; soals 10 b heroto affixed, this 15
day of Jamvary - _2015 ] {i\'\. ﬁﬁ)fi&
& 2

Farmioglon Casualty Comn ,QAQOQ Q.Q?’ St. Paul Mereury Enswrance Company

mmmmwm Travelers Casuslty and Surety Campany

Flillity and Guaracty Tnriicd Un Tne. Travelars Casualty and Borety Company of America

5t. Paul Fire snd Marine Insurgsce Company United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

5t. Panl Guardian Insurance Conspany

ol BaaeRs , Robert L. Ry, Saior Vics Presidenc
Ocsids e 158 o day of __ January . 2015 » before mo pecsonatly sppeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself 1

ht&;?&ggmhql@ydmcmmw.MM‘MMW,MMMMMUM.M..&.M
Fnudm-mmmcmm.s:.muuﬁnmw.ammmm.mwmsmcm.Mm
munymmmmmumammmmmmymmcﬂmm.ummummmmmmmmm
bsmmtm-ﬂummﬂumhmﬁhedbysimh;mhhﬁdmmbyhhnlfnsadﬂym«hdoﬁun

In Witness Whareof, T heseunto set my hand and official seal.
My Commistion expires the 30th day of June, 2016.

58440-8-12 Printed in U.B.A.
WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER
T T




NARNING: THIB POWER OF AJTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the suthority of the following resolations adopeed by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casuelty Company, Fidetity
mmmmmuwmmmmammummm&wmmm
Compeny, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surcty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and Unlted States
Fidelity and Guaranty Campeny, which resolotions ase now ta full fores and effect, reading as follows:

mm.vm,mthﬁﬁm!hhddcn,ny%&hun,nyhuﬂwmM.WWVBPMW%MMWSMVM
rmum.mmmmmmmcwmmmymmmmmnummdmw
ofmdommudmyﬁw%mﬂm:muhmdemmmM&MWEmﬁualwilhlh
Company’s seal bonds, recognizances, contacts ﬂumiw.wmmﬁmouwm&emmm.mmmmmmummw
of said nﬂmmjﬁenuﬂofbhmammmymmmhappﬁnmndmﬂuﬂmpmgimhimurh‘anuﬂith

mmmmm.umm,mmqmmmmmm;wsmummmmmmm
wmuwmdhmmhmwmom’wmpmofmim,mvﬂdmnmhndlmnhmm‘m
thereof Is filed In the office of the Secretary; and it Is

LMEW.&M“&M&WMM,MQﬂMMW.Fileﬁvudﬁmwlum
Underwyitess, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine, Insarancs Company, St. Paul Guardian Company, St. Paul Meweary Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty apd
Mm.mcwmmmamum%%mwam'w' that the above and forsgoing
is a true and carrect capy of the Power of Attorney excrated by said forge 2nd has not been revoked.

P> o&ﬁq%\?’

mmmmwmmr.xmuumnmyu&d%‘ﬁ;%‘s "}%\eﬁuﬂm 17th ayor_ November 215,
50508 oo™

To veriiy the anthenticity of this Power of Attorney, call IMI-MuMmummmmummMMnm_&u

above-named individuals and the details of ¢he bond to which the power is sttached. e mTTITL

-
~ - -

WARNING: THIS POWER GF ATTORNEY I8 INVALID WITHOUT THE BORDER
I ] A s RN s o R e g P




