CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Project:

SBSC Project #5901

Oak Park School Stucco and Coating-Phase 2
7285 Proctor Road

Sarasota, FL 34241

To Owner:

School Board of Sarasota County
1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34231

From Construction Manager:
Jon F. Swift, Inc,

2221 8th Street
Sarasota, FL 34237

Request No: Seven (7)
Pay Application Date: 1/28/2016
For Period Ending: 1/31/2016

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 405,690.00
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS (1-30) $ (63,008.27)

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (1. +/-2.) $ 342,681.73
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $ 342,681.73.

5. RETAINAGE: $ -

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (4. - 5.) $ 342,681.73

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 335,772.62
||8_C'U'RRENT'P'KYMENT'I5UEm[ MALS 6,909.11 ||

9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCL. RETAINAGE (3. -6.) $ -

Fededededeviede dodede de dedeoke vk diede v v v e e e e e e e e o e e ok ok e e e ke e e e e e e e ke e e e de e e e de e dede e ke e e e o e e Fo do e de e e e e e de e e o ke e e v e e e v e e e e e e e e e e v e e e ok e vle e v e e e e e o e ek o e de e ke

CERTIFICATION BY THE CONTRACTOR: The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's
knowledge, information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with
the contract documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment
were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Jon F. Swift, Inc.

Vi Y Digitally signed by Ben Sasse

s Al =) Date: 2016.01.30
BY: & _02:56:55-05'00"

Ben Sasse, Project Manager Date
Personally Known
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
day of , 20 STATE OF FLORIDA
. ;Digially signed by Donna Fioh! COUNTY OF Saraecia
o f 4/ DN:GsUS, E-donnaiontawitiie.con, i P, :
o i - . [ ‘.,.J: &U';”»Oalm F._ Bwift inc,. CN=Donna . lr; Notary Public State of Florida

NOtafy Pubﬁc: i Datex: £018.02.01 12:41:04-05'CC i My © it
My Commission Expires: December 7, 2016 * Expires 120712016

e e e e e e de e de o do e de e v e e Je v de de e e e e e e v e e v vk v e vie e e e vie e e e e e e

RECOMMENDED FOR PAYMENT

REVIEWE
By: L/ /

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

Owner's Representative: Don Hampton, Asst. Director of Facilities

Jon F. Swift, Inc.

10f2 1130712016



8loc/oelL [4k4 "ou] ‘Ywmg 4 uor

000 000 %001 | £€27189°ZbE 000 11'606'9 T9ZTLL'SEE Wﬁc.uvn . (£2'800°¢9) 00°069°S0¥ Iv101 AGNVHO
000 %001 60°/6€'61 } 80°L6E 10°900'6L 60°26€'61 ) (L6'652'2) 00°€59°LZ 334 ND %9
00°0 000 y9'yez’ece 00’0 . £0'815'9 19'992'01€ Y9'v32°€2¢e (9e°252'09) 00°2£0'¥8E Jviolgans
000 %0 00’0 %00l | 00'¥S0'E 00'%50'C 00°0 00'%50'¢ (00°98.'8) 00°0%8°L 1 Jleday mucmn_\mc_um._w\uom 00 06 ¢
SININIACHdNI 3LIS| . ZE AID
000 %0~ | 00°0 %0 000 000 00’0 (00°008'2) 00°008°L Sainixi4 soejday/aroway | 00 00 92
TWHELDIANZ| 92 AId
00°0 %0 000 %001 00°928'¥91 ) 00'928'¥9l 00°928'¥91 - 00'SLZ'PS 00°LL9'0LL bunuied | 00 16 60
000 %0 000 %001 $5°805'Y $5°805't 75'805 't (97 ett'0z) 00°2S6'7Z bulpjogesg | 0¢ ¥Z 60
000 %0 00°0 %001 00°929'9Z1 00'929'8¢1 00'929°821 00°855°L} 00°120°LLL } 099N1S § 00 ¥2 60
SIHSINIG| 60 Al
000 %0 00°0 %0 000 00'0 00°0 (00°0¥9°2E) 00°079'2E Joge Ajuadied ybnoy | 0z 0L 90
i SILISOJNOD $211SV1d GOOM| 90 AId
000 %0 000 %001 00'626 ) ) 00526 00°526 00°'S26 dreday yjemapls | 00 0€ €0
LININOD| €0 AID
000 %0 000 %001 00'€80'S 00'€80°¢ 00'€80°E (00°ZvL) 00628’ spuog LopadfuawAed | 00 18 Lo
000 %0 000 %001 G8'168'C 58°158'C 000 58°LG8E (Gl'zee) 00'¥81°C (Aungert usg) soueinsul | 00 08 L0
000 %0 00°0 %001 VL'EE . AR % | 4% (98°91/} 00°05. l001 pueH 8jqepuadx3 | 00 L. L0
000 %0 000 %0 000 000 00°0 (00°62€) 00°Gce sdng pue 89| | 05 €9 10
000 %0 00°0 %001 | o982l [A:14] or8cl . (09'L22) 007006 s)ejio] Asjodwa] | 06 29 L0
00°0 %0 000 %00l | e8'6.2'L 88'6.C'L 88°6/2°L (21’0251} 00°008°C ssysdwng | 09 19 LO
00°0 %0 00°0 %0 00°0 © 1000 000 (00'8L1€E) 00°8LL'E Jode buldaayasnoH | 00 19 Lo
00°0 %0 000 %0 000 : 000 000 {00°051) 00°0G1 Jeuisju) - oAg dwis ] | 00 25 10
00°0 %0 000 %0 00°0 00’0 000 {00°05S) 00°08S Sepeolleq | 00 ¢ LO
00'0 %0 | 000 %0 00°0 000 000 {00°00G) 00°005 dinb3 j9910.d [euosied | 00 L€ 10
000 %0 00°0 %0 00°0 . 000 000 (00'52S) 00°5¢S Juejnsuod Ajajes | 00 0€ L0
00°0 %0 000 %001 €0°961 €0'96L 00°0 £0'961 €0'961L 1en - juepusjuuadng | 02 G| L0
00°0 %0 000 %001 00°08'9 ] 00'08%'9 00'08%'9 {00°€52'L¢C) 00°€EL'EE Juspuajuusdng | 00 1 1O
00°0 %0 000 %001 08°C6 . G195 G9'9¢ 08'C6 0826 . [end - Jobeuepy Joalord | 0Z 51 10
000 %0 00°0 %00L 00°002°'2 . 00°09¢ 00'0¥8'9 00'002'L (00'¥12'8) 00'¥'Sl Jabeuepy 109/01d [ 00 21 1O
00°0 %0 00°0 %0 00°0 00°0 000 {00'6LE'61) 00'6LE'61 (4BIsuog) Asusbunuod | 05 10 LO
g SINSNIHNDIN IVHEINISD| L AIG
[sRECT = (r-3) ® (1+H+9) [SERGIT) aonad NOILYDITddY (a+2) SAION | SHIAHO IDNVHD |INTYAGTINAIHOS|  YHOM S0 NOILJINOS3A 3000
JOVNIVLIY ) HSINIS 8 |aivaoraavois| AUNISTNA | SIHLAILI1AWOD | SNOIATHA WONA | 3NTvA I INA3HOS IVNIDINO 1802 Q10
WV1IOL > OL 30NVIvE 5 |ONvQaLIawoo | STvINALYW MHOM a3Ladwen a3asIAIY
£ fn V101 MAOM
8 m
i
o
N W 1 A r | H 2] El E| a o) ] .Y
1065 ‘ON 1L23r04dd 2sdS payoeye s| UONREOYILIRD paubls s J00enue)
oloz/ien “ONIANT aOoiy3d LN3NAVYd 404 NOILYDIHILYID ANV NOILYDIddY
9102Z/92/1 ‘J1vd NOILLYOddY ALNNOQD YLOSYHYS 40 ay¥v0d TOOHDS

(1) uanag “43GANN NOLLYIITddY Z aseyd-Bupgeod pue 039mg |00YIS Yied YEO




JAN 27,2016 JON F. SWIFT, INC. Page:1 of 1
9:44AM Job Detail Report
for Job "874" only, Open, "12/30/15" to "01/25/16"
Job Number: 874
Job Name: Qak Park Stuccco P2
Legal:
Code Description Org Budget  Rev.Budget +/- Budget
Src Ref# - Post/Doc Number Amount Net Due "Retainage
011200 Project Manager ]
PR 424 12/30/15 007 Sasse, Benjamin W :
12/27/15 Regular: 4.00 hours 360.00 Ck #: 11
Cost Code Totals 360.00
Payroll Hours: 4.00 ( Reg: 400 O/T: 000 D/T: 0.00 Other: 0.00 )
011220 Project Manager Fuel
GL 394 01/29/16 Ben Visa December 2015
01/29/16
27.40
GL 394 01/29/16 Ben Visa December 2015
01/29/16
28.75
Cost Code Totals 56.15
011520 Superintendent Fuel
GL 388 01/29/16 Shane Visa December 2015
01/29/16
51.00
GL 388 01/29/16 Shane Visa December 2015
01/29/16
49.00
GL 388 01/29/16 Shane Visa December 2015
01/29/16
51.03
GL 388 01/29/16 Shane Visa December 2015
01/29/16
45.00

Cost Code Totals 196.03



Dana Site Development, Inc. VOl
340817 SL.E. nsedt mts
Palmetto, FL 24221 Invoice Number: 4773
invoice Date: ~ Jan 7, 2016
Page: 1
Voice: 941-722-4913
Fax: 941-726-3301
BT "Shipto: %)
ek P e 4
Jon F. Swift General Contrsctors ‘ 72385 ;mdi:Tchlad
2221 8th Street Sarasota, FL
Sarasota, FL 34237 ’
[T T cistomer 1D I ) _Customer PO i Paymen Terms N
o e S T TS R A = S e il —
jonswi ¢ T———. ] Neti5Days |
= Sales Rep ID o _ Shipping Method . ... ShipbDat Due Date |
. M. Airborne | | 12116 !
. = : —
| Quantity | item_ 3 _Desciption " T UnitPrice i Amount !
r ’ | Oak Park School | |
? | i Strip & Regrade Area For Sod. . |
t :  Mobilization ;' H 750,00 |
; ' | Grading | : 685.00 |
! ; | One Load of Scalping Hauled Off g '. 300.00
' I i i
' {
! 3 ‘ ,' g
| | ; 874-329000 ‘ j |
! g : :I 1 |
i i 1 (
f | Q‘Q-R’ | ’ é
| | ! |
! ? , , ;- |
: ; | i ;
a i | | _1
| | | |
| ' -’ | .'
| | |
i
~ |
§ | [ l | i
To have your invoices e-mailed to you m“@ 'r . Ll Lo
cantact Melssa at 841-722-4913 or by sles Tax _ o g '
e-mai at melissa@danasite.com ) lOtHI k‘VO:i"E A.’Y'DUfﬂ i 1,745.00
k avnlent /Credit App_!_qd ; T 7
Check/Cred MemoNo: | TR = 1,735

Dana Site Development & Paving, Inc. is now accepting Visa, Mastercard and
Discover. .



DATE SUBMITTED P ROPOSAL
o USA Fence Company

DATE ORDERED

1209 44th Ave, Bradenton. FL 34203-3629
DATE PROMISED Ph. (941) 756-8727 Fax (941) 753-21 09
{800) 741-1711

BILL 7O
—_ JONF SWIFT CONSTRUCTION
ADDRESS
2221 I8TH ST
cITY
SARASOTA,FL 34237 .
JOB LOCATION PHONE _
951-6100
DESCRIPTION OF WORK _
CHAIN LINK FENCE / GATES
DATE OF PLANS - ARCH
01/27/2016
BUYER'S AGENT _ Fax
MR BEN SASSE 054-4369
TOTAL INSTALLED PRICE $_775.00 ' Good Until
TERMS % Down 874-329000
BALANCE UPON COMPLETION
—— — CHAIN LINK FENCE.
_ DESCRIPTION _
"* Total Height
— ‘ Post Spaced
RE-INSTALL FENCE AND GATES AS _ r Style Fence
INSTRUCTED BY SHANE Gauge e O 112
Knuckled [7]
Safeguard [ xxx
Top Rail 01,
i -Line Posi (8551
Fnd Post . an.
Corner Post Q1.
Walk Gate Post (9351
Drive Gate Post 0.5,
Gate Frames O6.
,r . WOODVINYL/ALUMINUM
| Style
Height
Post
Walk Gate
‘Drive Gate
BeARDS
Stockade 0 e[ 40
Hor. Shadow Box [ 6 [ 4 O
Vert. Shadow Box [1 ¢ [ 4 O
“ S Pres. treated
SUBJECT TO ACCEPTANCE OF CONTRACT - | Special =
. : Split Rait 2030 e
Salesman STAN WASHINGTON



S FLORIDA Invoice
‘ TUIRF F ARM”E% - Date Invoice # P.O. No. Due Date
GROWERS ANLY INSTALLERS SINCE 1999 1/12/2016 14905 2/11/2016
P(M41)729-6034 = § (941) 729-600H
PO Box 937
Palmetto, FL 34220
Bill To Project
Jon F. Swift, Inc.
2221 8th Street
Oakpark School
Sarasota, FL 34237 Shane 302-3949
Description Qty Rate Amount
Babhia Installation 3,200 0.17 544.00
Total $544.00




